Amounts due from subsidiaries – 2,644,638 – 2,644,638 (13,489 ) – 2,631,149

Loans receivable – – – – 66,281 – 66,281

Investments held for trading – – – – 3,880 – 3,880

Deferred taxation (13,710 ) – (44,781 ) (58,491 ) – – (58,491 )

Non-interest bearing advances from
subsidiaries (49,158 ) – – (49,158 ) 593 – (48,565 )

Other assets and liabilities (1,422,109 ) – – (1,422,109 ) – – (1,422,109 )

1,571,878 – (44,781 ) 1,527,097 593 – 1,527,690

Share capital 378,583 – – 378,583 – – 378,583

Investment property revaluation
reserve 296,387 – (44,781 ) 251,606 – (251,606 ) –

Accumulated profits 855,895 – – 855,895 593 251,606 1,108,094

Other reserves 41,013 – – 41,013 – – 41,013

1,571,878 – (44,781 ) 1,527,097 593 – 1,527,690

70

LI
U

 C
H

O
N

G
 H

IN
G

 I
N

V
E

S
T

M
E

N
T

 L
IM

IT
E

D

A
N

N
U

A
L

R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
0

0
5

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

The financial effects of the application of the new HKFRSs to the Group’s and the Company’s equity attributable to
equity holders of parent at 1 January 2004 are summarised below:

THE GROUP

As originally
stated Adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Investment property revaluation reserve 291,139 (26,086) 265,053

Other property revaluation reserve 1,972,462 (550,359) 1,422,103

Accumulated profits 1,888,290 247 1,888,537

Other reserves 1,657,327 – 1,657,327

5,809,218 (576,198) 5,233,020

THE COMPANY

As originally
stated Adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Investment property revaluation reserve 296,387 (44,781) 251,606

Other reserves 878,712 – 878,712

1,175,099 (44,781) 1,130,318

The Group has not early applied the following new standard, amendments and interpretations that have been
issued but are not yet effective.

HKAS 1 (Amendment) Capital disclosures1

HKAS 19 (Amendment) Actuarial gains and losses, group plans and disclosures2

HKAS 21 (Amendment) Net investment in a foreign operation2

HKAS 39 (Amendment) Cash flow hedge accounting of forecast intragroup transactions2

HKAS 39 (Amendment) The fair value option2

HKAS 39 & HKFRS 4 (Amendments) Financial guarantee contracts2

HKFRS 6 Exploration for and evaluation of mineral resources2

HKFRS 7 Financial instruments: Disclosures1